
TRINITY COLLEGE OF FLORIDA 
Volleyball Schedule 2018 
 

DAY DATE OPPONENT  LOCATION TIME 

Tues Aug 28 St John’s River State College HOME 6pm 
 

Fri-Sat Sep 7-8 :::::KICKOFF TOURNAMENT::::: TBC – Jacksonville, FL  

 Sep 7 Bob Jones University  3pm 

 Sep 7 Pensacola Christian College  7pm 

 Sep 8 Toccoa Falls College  1pm 

 Sep 8 Trinity Baptist College  3pm 
 

Tues Sep 11 Florida National University HOME 6pm 
 

Thur Sep 13 Johnson and Wales University HOME 6pm 
 

Tues Sep 18 Florida College HOME 6pm 
 

Sat Sep 22 :::::TRIMATCH::::: SJRSC – Palatka, FL  

  Andrew College  4pm 

  St John’s River State College  6pm 
 

Tues Sep 25 :::::TRIMATCH::::: JWU – Miami, FL  

  Florida National University  2pm 

  Johnson and Wales University  4pm 
 

Fri Sep 28 Florida Gateway College HOME 4pm 
 

Mon Oct 1 :::::TRIMATCH:::::   

  Pensacola Christian College HOME 2pm 

  Johnson University Florida HOME 6pm 
 

Fri Oct 5 Trinity Baptist College TBC – Jacksonville, FL 6pm 
 

Sat Oct 6 :::::TRIMATCH::::: FGC – Lake City, FL  

  Johnson University Florida  10am 

  Florida Gateway College  12pm 
 

Tues Oct 9 Florida Memorial University  HOME 6pm 
 

Thur Oct 11 Keiser University HOME 6pm 
 

Thur Oct 18 Florida College FC – Temple Terrace, FL 7pm 
 

Fri Oct 19 Trinity Baptist College HOME (sr night) 6pm 
 

Sat Oct 20 :::::TRIMATCH::::: JUFL – Kissimmee, FL  

  Johnson University Florida  2pm 

  Johnson University Tennessee  4pm 
 

Tues Oct 23 Hillsborough Community College HCC – Tampa, FL 6pm 
 

Th-Sat Nov 1-3 :::::REGIONAL TOURNAMENT::::: HOME  

Thur Nov 1 Pool Play  2pm 

Thur Nov 1 Pool Play  4pm 

Thur Nov 1 Pool Play  6pm 

Fri Nov 2 Semi-Final  1pm 

Fri Nov 2 Semi-Final  3pm 

Sat Nov 3 Championship Match  12pm 
 

HOME COURT LOCATION: New Port Richey Rec Center: 6630 Van Buren St. New Port Richey, FL 34653  (727) 841-4560   


